Amend Amendment No. 313 by McReynolds (amendment packet, page 388) to  ${\tt CSHB}\ 1$  as follows:

- (1) On line 7, strike "student" and substitute "students".
- (2) On line 8, between "in" and "fiscal", insert "the state".
- (3) On line 8, strike "1004" and substitute "2004".
- (4) On line 10, before "fiscal", insert "the state".
- (5) On line 14, strike "fiscal years" and substitute "the state fiscal year ending August 31,".
- (6) On line 15, between "and" and "2005", insert "the state fiscal year ending August 31,".